503275086 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS ILLUMINATION, INC.	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATH & ASSOCIATES, PLLC
Street Address:	112 S. WEST STREET
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8567980
Patent Number:	8721105
Patent Number:	7866082
Patent Number:	7497586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: gnath@nathlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GARY M. NATH

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. NATH
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Nath/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 7

source=CA_Judgment#page1.tif source=CA_Judgment#page2.tif source=CA_Judgment#page3.tif

PATENT 503275086 REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0024



PATENT REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0025 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

STREET ADDRESS: 325 S. Melrose

MAILING ADDRESS: 325 S. Melrose

MAILING ADDRESS: 325 S. Melrose

CITY AND ZIP CODE: Vista, CA 92081

BRANCH NAME: North County

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (760) 201-8026

PLAINTIFF(S) / PETITIONER(S): Nath & Associates PLLC

DEFENDANT(S) / RESPONDENT(S): Genesis Illumination Ing

NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC VS. GENESIS ILLUMINATION INC

NOTICE OF CASE ASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER:

CASE ASSIGNMENT

Judge: Department: N-26

COMPLAINT/PETITION FILED: 07/31/2014

and CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

TYPE OF HEARING SCHEDULED DATE TIME DEPT JUDGE

A case management statement must be completed by counsel for all parties or self-represented litigants and timely filed with the court at least 15 days prior to the initial case management conference. (San Diego Local Rules, Division II, CRC Rule 3.725).

All counsel of record or parties in pro per shall appear at the Case Management Conference, be familiar with the case, and be fully prepared to participate effectively in the hearing, including discussions of ADR* options.

IT IS THE DUTY OF EACH PLAINTIFF (AND CROSS-COMPLAINANT) TO SERVE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH THE COMPLAINT (AND CROSS-COMPLAINT), THE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR) INFORMATION FORM (SDSC FORM #CIV-730), A STIPULATION TO USE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR) (SDSC FORM #CIV-359), AND OTHER DOCUMENTS AS SET OUT IN SDSC LOCAL RULE 2.1.5.

ALL COUNSEL WILL BE EXPECTED TO BE FAMILIAR WITH SUPERIOR COURT RULES WHICH HAVE BEEN PUBLISHED AS DIVISION II, AND WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED.

TIME STANDARDS: The following timeframes apply to general civil cases and must be adhered to unless you have requested and been granted an extension of time. General civil cases consist of all civil cases except: small claims proceedings, civil petitions, unlawful detainer proceedings, probate, guardianship, conservatorship, juvenile, parking citation appeals, and family law proceedings.

COMPLAINTS: Complaints and all other documents listed in SDSC Local Rule 2.1.5 must be served on all named defendants.

DEFENDANT'S APPEARANCE: Defendant must generally appear within 30 days of service of the complaint. (Plaintiff may stipulate to no more than 15 day extension which must be in writing and filed with the Court.) (SDSC Local Rule 2.1.6)

JURY FEES: In order to preserve the right to a jury trial, one party for each side demanding a jury trial shall pay an advance jury fee in the amount of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150) on or before the date scheduled for the initial case management conference in the action.

*ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (ADR): THE COURT ENCOURAGES YOU TO CONSIDER UTILIZING VARIOUS ALTERNATIVES TO TRIAL, INCLUDING MEDIATION AND ARBITRATION, PRIOR TO THE CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE. PARTIES MAY FILE THE ATTACHED STIPULATION TO USE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION (SDSC FORM #CIV-359).

SDSC CIV-721 (Rev. 08-12)

Page: 1

37-2014-00025709-CU-EN-NC



Superior Court of California County of San Diego

NOTICE OF ELIGIBILITY TO eFILE AND ASSIGNMENT TO IMAGING DEPARTMENT

This case is eligible for eFiling. Should you prefer to electronically file documents, refer to General Order 051414 at www.sdcourt.ca.gov for rules and procedures or contact the Court's eFiling vendor at www.onelegal.com for information.

This case has been assigned to an Imaging Department and original documents attached to pleadings filed with the court will be imaged and destroyed. Original documents should not be filed with pleadings. If necessary, they should be lodged with the court under California Rules of Court, rule 3.1302(b).

On August 1, 2011 the San Diego Superior Court began the Electronic Filing and Imaging Pilot Program ("Program"). As of August 1, 2011 in all new cases assigned to an Imaging Department all filings will be imaged electronically and the electronic version of the document will be the official court file. The official court file will be electronic and accessible at one of the kiosks located in the Civil Business Office and on the Internet through the court's website.

You should be aware that the electronic copy of the filed document(s) will be the official court record pursuant to Government Code section 68150. The paper filing will be imaged and held for 30 days. After that time it will be destroyed and recycled. Thus, you should not attach any original documents to pleadings filed with the San Diego Superior Court. Original documents filed with the court will be imaged and destroyed except those documents specified in California Rules of Court, rule 3.1806. Any original documents necessary for a motion hearing or trial shall be lodged in advance of the hearing pursuant to California Rules of Court, rule 3.1302(b).

It is the duty of each plaintiff, cross-complainant or petitioner to serve a copy of this notice with the complaint, cross-complaint or petition on all parties in the action.

On all pleadings filed after the initial case originating filing, all parties must, to the extent it is feasible to do so, place the words "IMAGED FILE" in all caps immediately under the title of the pleading on all subsequent pleadings filed in the action.

Please refer to the General Order - Imaging located on the San Diego Superior Court website at:

http://www.sdcourt.ca.gov/CivillmagingGeneralOrder

Page: 2

PATENT

REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0027

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Heather L. Rosing SBN 183986 / Frank C. Olah SBN 247843	POR COORT USE ONLY
	of the graph arrange manage
KLINEDINST PC	
777 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	A Reference Samuel Comment
Los Angeles, CA 90017	NORTH FREETY DIVISION
TELEPHONE NO.: 213-406-1100 FAX NO.: 213-406-1101	2014 JUL 31 AM 11: 07
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Nath & Associates PLLC	2017 J. An H- U/
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
005 0 - of Mal	(32)
	CLERK-SUPERIOR COURT
MAILING ADDRESS:	SAMPLEON COLLETY, CA
CITY AND ZIP CODE: VISta, CA 92081	a l
BRANCH NAME:	
CASE NAME: Nath & Associates, PLLC v. Genesis Illumination, Inc.	
WARE:	
CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET Complex Case Designation	CASE NUMBER:
☑ Unlimited ☐ Limited — —	GASE NUMBER: 37-2014-00025709-CU-EN-NC
(Amount (Amount Counter Joinder	
demanded demanded is Filed with first appearance by defer	JUDGE:
Items 1–6 below must be completed (see instructi	ons on page 2).
1. Check one box below for the case type that best describes this case:	
Auto Tort Contract	Provisionally Complex Civil Litigation
Auto (22) Breach of contract/warranty (06)	(Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.400-3.403)
Uninsured motorist (46) Rule 3.740 collections (09)	Antitrust/Trade regulation (03)
Other PI/PD/WD (Personal Injury/Property Other collections (09)	Construction defect (10)
The state of the s	Mass tort (40)
misdrance coverage (10)	remodel .
Other contract (57)	Securities litigation (28)
Product liability (24) Real Property	Environmental/Toxic tort (30)
Medical malpractice (45) Eminent domain/Inverse	Insurance coverage claims arising from the
Other PI/PD/WD (23) condemnation (14)	above listed provisionally complex case
Non-PI/PD/WD (Other) Tort Wrongful eviction (33)	types (41)
Business tort/unfair business practice (07) Other real property (26)	Enforcement of Judgment
Civil rights (08) Unlawful Detainer	Enforcement of judgment (20)
	Miscellaneous Civil Complaint
	RICO (27)
Fraud (16) Residential (32)	Other complaint (not specified above) (42)
Intellectual property (19) Urugs (38)	on control to the control to the first entrol to the control to th
Professional negligence (25) Judicial Review	Miscellaneous Civil Petition
Other non-PI/PDM/D tort (35) Asset forfeiture (05)	Partnership and corporate governance (21)
Employment Petition re: arbitration award (11)	Other petition (not specified above) (43)
The state of the s	
Other employment (15) Other judicial review (39)	
2. This case is is not complex under rule 3.400 of the California Ru	iles of Court. If the case is complex, mark the
factors requiring exceptional judicial management:	항상 이 경험 사람들은 경우 기가 되었다.
a. Large number of separately represented parties d. Large number	er of witnesses
	with related actions pending in one or more courts
	ities, states, or countries, or in a federal court
	and a state of the contract of
	postjudgment judicial supervision
3. Remedies sought (check all that apply): a. Monetary b. nonmonetary; dec	claratory or injunctive relief c. D punitive
4. Number of causes of action (specify):	海斯·克斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·阿尔斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯斯·斯
5. This case 🔲 is 🛛 is not a class action suit.	
6. If there are any known related cases, file and serve a notice of related case. (You	may use form CM-015.)
Date: July 29, 2014	
Frank C. Olah	- - - - -
	SIGNATURE OF PARTY OF ATTORNEY FOR PARTY)
	philipping and the results of the re
NOTICE A PARENT	
 Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the first paper filed in the action or proceedi 	ng (except small claims cases or cases filed
under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfare and Institutions Code). (Cal. Ru	
in sanctions.	
File this cover sheet in addition to any cover sheet required by local court rule:	
If this case is complex under rule 3.400 et seq. of the California Rules of Court, your control of the California Rules of California Rul	ii must serve a copy of this cover sheet on all
other parties to the action or proceeding.	Land to the Aller of the Color
	eat will be used for statistical numbers only
 Unless this is a collections case under rule 3.740 or a complex case, this cover sh 	eet will be used for statistical purposes only. Page 1 of 2

REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0028

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):	TELEPHONE NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Heather L. Rosing, SBN 183986 /	213-406-1100	A CANADA STATE STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Frank C. Olah, SBN 247843		
KLINEDINST PC		MORTH CHIMTY DIVISION
777 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	·	
Los Angeles, CA 90017		2014 JUL 31 M 11:.07
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Nath & Associates PLLC		MI III.U/
NAME OF COURT: SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE C	F CALIFORNIA	(31)
STREET ADDRESS: 325 South Melrose Drive		LEEKK-SUSEDING COURT
1	na an a	SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Vista, CA 92081		I DOWNER IN LA
•	refule to the second results of the	·
and the second s	TO STATE OF	- 4991
PLAINTIFF: Nath & Associates, PLLC dba The Nath La	w Group dba Nath,	
Goldberg & Meyer		
DEFENDANT: Genesis Illumination, Inc.		
, ,		CASE NUMBER
APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ON SIST	D STATE HIDOMENIT	37.2014.0000
i	\$ 1, \$ 4, \$ 4, \$ 5, \$ 6, \$ 6, \$ 6, \$ 6, \$ 6, \$ 7, \$ 7, \$ 7	37-2014-00025709-CU-EN-NC
AND ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION OR OTHE	415 + 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OR OTHER E	NFORCEMENT	
Judgment creditor applies for entry of a judgment based upon	a sister-state judgment as	follows:
1. Judgment creditor (name and address):		
	n dha Nath Goldhara 8	Mover
Nath & Associates, PLLC dba The Nath Law Grou	p dba Natii, Goldberg &	Meyer
112 South West Street		
Alexandria, VA 22314		
2. a. Judgment debtor (name): Genesis Illumination, Ir	ic.	
b. An individual (last known residence address):		
c. A corporation of (specify place of incorporation): Nevada	
(4) N. Faratan and Car		
(1) Foreign corporation		
ualified to do business in C		•
not qualified to do business	n California	
d. A partnership (specify principal place of busine	ess):	
<u>_</u>	4	
(1) 🔲 Foreign partnership which		
has filed a statement under	Corp C 15700	
has not filed a statement und	•	
	.o. oo.p 2 .o.oo	
3. a. Sister state (name): Virginia	,	
b. Sister-state court (name and location): Alexandria C		
520 King Street, PO Box 320489, Alexandria, VA		
c. Judgment entered in sister state on (date): 10/17/2	013	
	•••	
4. An authenticated copy of the sister-state judgment i	s attached to this applica	tion. Include accrued interest on the
sister-state judgment in the California judgment (item 5c		
Annual interest rate allowed by sister state (specify).		
a. Annual interest rate allowed by sister state (specify).	o herceur	
b. Law of sister state establishing interest rate (specify,	: 2011 Code of Virginia,	Title 6.2, Ch. 3, Section 6.2-302.
5. a. Amount remaining unpaid on sister-state judgment:		25,000.00
and the second s		435.00
b. Amount of filing fee for the application:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	P 400.00
c. Accrued interest on sister-state judgment:		
d. Amount of judgment to be entered (total of 5a, b, and	d c):	31,844.68
(Contin	ued on reverse)	an ing Kabupatèn Balangan Bal Balangan Balangan Ba

Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California EJ-105 [Rev. July 1, 1983] APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ON SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT

CCP 1710.15, 1710.20

American LegalNet, Inc.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Heather L. Rosing SBN 183986 / Frank C. Olah SBN 247843	3		OURT USE ONLY
KLINEDINST PC		WINTH COLLY	Y DIVISION
777 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2800		2018 84 51	
Los Angeles, CA 90017		2017 JUL 31	W II: 08
	213-406-1101	1011	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): hrosing@klinedinstlaw.com/folah@klinedi	nstlaw.com	CLERK-SUPTEM	BB COURT
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Nath & Associates, PLLC		SAN DIEGO CO	INTY ON
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO			
CENTRAL DIVISION, HALL OF JUSTICE, 330 W. BROADWAY, SAN I EAST COUNTY DIVISION, 250 E. MAIN ST., EL CAJON, CA 92020	JIEGO, CA 92101		
EAST COUNTY DIVISION, 250 E. MAIN ST., EL CASON, CA 92020	NA CA 92065		
NORTH COUNTY DIVISION, 325 S. MELROSE DR., SUITE 1000, VIS			
SOUTH COUNTY DIVISION, 500 3RD AVE., CHULA VISTA, CA 9191			
PLAINTIFF(S) Nath & Associates, PLLC dba The Nath Law (].	
Goldberg & Meyer			
DEFENDANT(S) Genesis Illumination, Inc.	A Barrier and Cherry Valley		
DEPENDANT(5) Genesia indiffication, inc.			
		CASE NUMBER	
JUDGMENT ON SISTER-STATE JUDGMEN	T		25709-CU-EN-NC
Judgment Creditor(s), judgment is entered in favor of said Jud	igment Creditor(s	s) and against	
Genesis Illumination, Inc.			
Judgment Debtor(s), in the sum of \$ 31,844.68			
*			
Court of Cage			
	Clerk of the Supe	erior Court	
Date: JUL 3 1 2014	Teresa P	orotesano	Daniste
Date: July	ру		, Deputy
Of Swa		•	
- -			
			and the second of the second o

Code Civ. Proc. § 1710.25

American LegalNet, Inc.

www.FormsWorkFlow.com

		A
KLINEDINST PC 777 S. Figueroa Street, St. Los Angeles, CA 90017 ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Nath & As NAME OF COURT: SUPERIO STREET ADDRESS: 325 SOUTH MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Vista, CA STRANCH NAME: North Cou	6); Frank C. Olah SBN 247843 213-406-1100 uite,2800 sociates, PLLC R COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Melrose Drive	FOR COURTUSE ONLY WAS THE COURTY DIVISION 2017 JUL 31 AM 11: 08 (31) CLERK-SUPERIOR COURT SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA
Goldberg & M DEFENDANT: Genesis Illum	eyer	
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF	JUDGMENT ON SISTER- STATE JUDGMENT	
(1) Judgment creditor (n	udgment creditor, a judgment against you has been entere ame): Nath & Associates PLLC dba The Nath Law entered in this court: \$31,844.68	ed in this court as follows: r Group dba Nath, Goldberg & Meyer
b. This judgment was entere (1) Sister-state <i>(name)</i> :	ed based upon a sister- state judgment previously enterec	
	sister state on (date): 10/17/2013 e number (specify): Nath & Associates, PLLC t/a The Inc., Case No. GV13003835-00	Nath Law Group v. Genesis Illumination,
the judgment in this	ment has been entered against you in a California co s court within 30 DAYS after service of this notice, thi	s judgment will be final.
This court may ord could be taken with	ler a writ of execution or other enforcement may issonout further warning from the court.	ue, Your wages, money, and property
If enforcement pro	cedures have already been issued, the property leviserved with this notice.	ed on will not be distributed until 30
Date: AUG 0 1 2014	Clerk 4. NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You a a. as an individual judgment debtor. b. under the fictitious name of (specify)	:
[SEAL]	c. on behalf of (specify): Under CCP 416.10 (corporation) CCP 416.20 (defunct corporation) CCP 416.40 (association or partners other:	CCP 416.60 (minor) CCP 416.70 (conservatee) CCP 416.90 (individual)
Form Approved by the	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF	CCP 1710.30, 1710.4
Judicial Council of California EJ-110 [Rev. July 1, 1983]	SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT	1710.45.

PATENT REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0031

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA **County of SAN DIEGO**

Register of Actions Notice

Case Number:

37-2014-00025709-CU-EN-NC

Filing Date:

07/31/2014

Case Title:

Nath & Associates PLLC vs. Genesis Illumination Inc

Case Age:

Case Status:

[IMAGED]

Location:

North County

Case Category:

Post Judgment Civil - Unlimited

Judicial Officer:

Case Type:

Enforcement

Department:

N-26

Future Events

Date Time Department

Event

No future events

Participants

Name

Role

Representation

Genesis Illumination Inc

Defendant

Nath & Associates PLLC; DBA: The Nath Law Group; DBA: Nath, Goldberg & Meyer

Plaintiff

Olah, Frank C

Representation

Phone Number Address Name KLINEDINST PC 777 S Figueroa Street 2800 (213) 406-1100, (213) OLAH, FRANK C 406-1101 Los Angeles CA 90017

ROA#	Entry Date	Short/Long Entry	Filed By
1	07/31/2014	Sister-State Judgment - Application for Entry filed by Nath & Associates PLLC. Refers to: Genesis Illumination Inc	Nath & Associates PLLC (Plaintiff)
2	07/31/2014	Civil Case Cover Sheet filed by Nath & Associates PLLC. Refers to: Genesis Illumination Inc	Nath & Associates PLLC (Plaintiff)
3	07/31/2014	Case assigned to Department N-26.	
4	08/01/2014	Case initiation form printed.	
5	07/31/2014	Sister-State Judgment filed by Nath & Associates PLLC. Refers to: Genesis Illumination Inc	Nath & Associates PLLC (Plaintiff)
6	07/31/2014	Judgment was entered as follows: Judgment entered for Nath & Associates PLLC and against Genesis Illumination Inc for \$ 31844.68, punitive damages: \$ 0.00, attorney fees: \$ 0.00, interest: \$ 0.00, prejudgment costs: \$ 0.00, other costs: \$ 0.00, amount payable to court: \$ 0.00, for a grand total of \$ 31844.68.	
7	07/31/2014	Sister-State Judgment - Notice of Entry filed by Nath & Associates PLLC. Refers to: Genesis Illumination Inc	Nath & Associates PLLC (Plaintiff)

Date Printed: August 05, 2014 (11:45AM PDT)

PATENT

REEL: 035471 FRAME: 0032 RECORDED: 04/22/2015